KEL 9301 - KEL 9307
KE 9301 - KE 9307
Пустой корпус/
Корпус для клемм
Empty Enclosure /
Terminal Enclosure
Руководство по монтажу и эксплуатации
Assembly and operating instructions

конец) уплотнения у данного материала невозможно выполнить неза-
метно, однако это не имеет влияния на заявленную степень защиты
Расшифровка типа
 KE  9  X   XX . YY  Y
G G G G G
Пустой корпус: KE = 9
Типовой ряд: KE = 3
Размер:
Материал:
Варианты без влияния
на взрывозащиту:
Специальные размеры: = 9
Размеры: 		  Материал:
150 x 150 x 80 	 = 01 	 1,4301 / 304 	 = 00
300 x 150 x 80 	 = 02 	 1,4401 / (316) 	 = 30
200 x 200 x 80 	 = 03 	 1,4571 	 = 40
300 x 200 x 80 	 = 04 	 1,4404 / (316L) 	= 50
400 x 200 x 120	 = 05 	 EN 10327 	 = 21
300 x 300 x 120	 = 06
600 x 200 x 120	 = 07
5. Technical data
Identification:
Gas-explosion-endangered areas
0102  II 2G Ex eb IIC
CE 0102  II 2G Ex eb IIC T6, T5
CE 0102 II 2G Ex eb ia IIC T6, T5
Dust-explosion-endangered areas
0102  II 2D Ex tb IIIC IP66
CE 0102  II 2D Ex tb IIIC IP66 T80°C, T 95°C
Identification according to IEC Ex Scheme:
Gas-explosion-	 Dust-explosion-
endangered areas	 endangered areas
Ex eb IIC	 Ex tb IIIC IP66
Ex eb IIC T6, T5	 Ex tb IIIC IP66 T 80°C, T 95°C
Ex eb ia IIC T6, T5	 Tamb –30°C to +80°C
Tamb –30°C to +80°C
EU prototype testing certificate:
Empty enclosure			   PTB 02 ATEX 1013U
Terminal enclosure			  PTB 02 ATEX 1014
IEC Ex Scheme:
Empty enclosure			   IECEx PTB 09.0033 U
Terminal enclosure			  IECEx PTB 09.0034
Associated standards	 Standards
EN 60079-0: 2012 + A11: 2013	 IEC 60079-0: 2011
EN 60079-7: 2015		  IEC 60079-7: 2015
EN 60079-11: 2012		  IEC 60079-11: 2011
EN 60079-31: 2014		  IEC 60079-31: 2013
Enclosure protection degree
Protection category per EN 60529: 1991 + A1:2000 + A2:2013
Contact, foreign body and water protection IP66
The sealing of the housing to the cover is realised with a foamed silicone
sealing. Due the properties of  the material, it is impossible to overlap the
foamed bead (starting point/end point) seamlessly. This however does not
affect the specified protection category in any way.
Type number key
 KE  9  X   XX . YY  Y
G G G G G
Empty enclosure:  KE =  9
Series:		     KE =  3
Dimensions:
Material:
Variants without effect on
the explosion protection:
Special dimensions:  = 9
Dimensions:		  Material:
150 x 150 x 80	 =  01	 1.4301 / 304	 =  00
300 x 150 x 80	 =  02	 1.4401 / (316)	 =  30
200 x 200 x 80	 =  03	 1.4571	 =  40
300 x 200 x 80	 =  04	 1.4404 / (316L)	=  50
400 x 200 x 120	 =  05	 EN 10327	 =  21
300 x 300 x 120	 =  06
600 x 200 x 120	 =  07
5